



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 266/2018**
MANISH JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Ajay K.Tyagi, Mr Abhishek
Sharma and Mr I.B.Goel, Advocates.

versus

MANISH AGGARWAL

..... Respondent

Through : None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA
ORDER
% 02.04.2018
CrI. M.A. 5627-28/2018(exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P. 266/2018

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner informs that there are two other connected Revision Petitions, which are scheduled to be listed before this Court on 04.04.2018.
2. At request, renotify on 04th April, 2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 02, 2018/“§D”