



\$~46, 57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 266/2018

+ CRL.REV.P. 273/2018

+ CRL.REV.P. 274/2018

MANISH JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. I.B. Goel with Mr. Abhishek
Sharma and Mr. Ajay K. Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

MANISH AGGARWAL

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **04.04.2018**

Crl.M.A.5712/2018 (exemption) in CRL.REV.P. 273/2018

Crl.M.A.5715/2018 (exemption) in CRL.REV.P. 274/2018

Exemptions are allowed subject to all just exceptions.

**CRL.REV.P. 266/2018, CRL.REV.P. 273/2018 & CRL.REV.P.
274/2018**

Issue notice to the respondent, *Dasti* in addition, returnable on
09.10.2018.

In the meantime, the Trial Court as well as the Appellate Court
record be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 04, 2018/st