



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 266/2018**

MANISH JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ajay K. Tyagi and Mr. Ajit Singh
Tomar, Advs.

versus

MANISH AGGARWAL

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **09.10.2018**

Respondent has not been served as he was not found at the given address. The petitioner shall file fresh address of the respondent.

On the petitioner filing fresh address, issue fresh notice to respondent, dasti in addition, returnable on 11.04.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 09, 2018

'rs'