

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 266/2018

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate

Versus

MANISH AGGARWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **11.04.2019**

Fresh notice of this petition be issued to respondent by speed post and approved courier, returnable for 17th September, 2019. Affidavit of service alongwith tracking report be filed.

List on 17th September, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 11, 2019

p'ma