

\$~16 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 266/2018

MANISH JAIN		 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr.Parveen Kumar, proxy counsel for Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Advocate.
		versus
MANISH AGGARWAL		 Respondent
	Through:	None.

+ CRL.REV.P. 273/2018

MANISH JAIN		 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr.Parveen Kumar, proxy counsel for Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Advocate.
		versus
MANISH AGGARWAL		 Respondent
	Through:	None.

+ CRL.REV.P. 274/2018

MANISH JAIN		 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr.Parveen Kumar, proxy counsel for Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Advocate.
		versus
MANISH AGGARWAL		 Respondent
	Through:	None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **21.01.2020**

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty today. He submits that the affidavit of service has been filed, according to which service of notice was

effected on the father of the respondent. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent despite service of notice.

2. Re-notify on 14.05.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 21, 2020

'dc'