



\$~54 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 266/2018

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Mr. R.S. Sharma and Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocates.

versus

MANISH AGGARWAL

.....Respondent

Through:

+ CRL.REV.P. 273/2018

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Mr. R.S. Sharma and Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocates.

versus

MANISH AGGARWAKL

.....Respondent

Through:

+ CRL.REV.P. 274/2018

MANISH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Mr. R.S. Sharma and Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocates.

versus

MANISH AGGARWAL

.....Respondent

Through:



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
21.08.2024

%

1. Respondent has yet not been served. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take steps to serve the Respondent through all permissible modes.
2. Let service be also effected to the Respondent through the process server of the Court.
3. List on 20.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 21, 2024
hsk