



\$~41 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 266/2018

MANISH JAINPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MANISH AGGARWALRespondent

Through: None.

+ CRL.REV.P. 273/2018

MANISH JAINPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MANISH AGGARWALRespondent

Through: None.

+ CRL.REV.P. 274/2018

MANISH JAINPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MANISH AGGARWALRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

%

ORDER
10.12.2025



1. In terms of order dated 21st August, 2024, notice could not be issued to the Respondent as steps not taken by the Petitioner.
2. Issue fresh notice to the Respondent, by all permissible modes, upon filing of process fee, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 1st April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/SH