



\$~26 to 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 266/2018

MANISH JAINPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

MANISH AGGARWALRespondent

Through: None.

27

CRL.REV.P. 273/2018

MANISH JAINPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

MANISH AGGARWAKLRespondent

Through: None.

28

CRL.REV.P. 274/2018

MANISH JAINPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

MANISH AGGARWALRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

01.04.2026

%



1. Notice could not be issued to the respondent for want of PF.
2. Upon the petitioner taking requisite steps within a period of *one week*, issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes *including dasti* as well, returnable before the learned Joint Registrar on 23.04.2026.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service on 23.04.2026.
4. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 01, 2026/bh